ITEM NO.601 COURT NO.4 SECTION XV

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave Appeal (C)....CC No (s).

14231/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2014 in CCP No. 1210/2012,07/08/2014 in CWP No. 17596/2012 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNI. OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND TECH.

AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARISHMA GARHWAL AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14258/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 27/08/2014 These petitions were called on for he

aring today.

> CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

> HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Ashok Gaur, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. J. S. Bhasin, Adv. Mr.

Ajat Shatru Mina, Adv. Mr. Ms. Praseena Elizabeth, Adv.

Divya Dave, Adv. Ms.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by

ORDER

Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2014.08.30 11:08:39 IST

Reason:

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice, returnable on 15.09.2014.

2

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Notice be issued through the standing counsel for the

Medical Council of India.

In the meantime, the operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment shall remain stayed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar