SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25411/2014

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2014 in SBCWP No. 15655/2012 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RAJAT JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHATMA GANDHI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL AND ORS Respondent(s) (With application for exemption from filing OT and interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24189-24190/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24181-24182/2014

Date : 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv. M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv. Manu Maheshwari, Adv. Mr.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2016.01.05 11:01:21 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG

Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Yishu Prayash, Adv. Mr. S.Spandana Reddy, Adv. Ms.

Ruchi Kohli, Adv. Ms.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned for three weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Suman Jain) Court Master

2